52.006-127, as more particularly described in Exhibit B of said Lease; and  

WHEREAS, the Lease provides for an initial twenty (20) year term commencing upon issuance of a 

Notice of Completion and Certificate of Completion by the Town Code Officer, with options for renewal, 

and sets forth an annual base rent of Fifty-Seven Thousand Six Hundred Dollars ($57,600.00), payable in 

equal monthly installments of Four Thousand Eight Hundred Dollars ($4,800.00), with the option for a 

discounted annual payment of Fifty-Seven Thousand Dollars ($57,000.00) if paid in full by January 31 of 

each calendar year, together with prorated rent for 2026 and other terms as specified therein; and 

WHEREAS, the Lease includes a non-appropriation provision consistent with NY law; and 

WHEREAS, the Town Board has reviewed the Lease and finds that its terms are acceptable and in the